
UMass Dartmouth (7-11,4-5 Little East) -vs- VTSU Castleton (5-12,1-8 Little East)
01/24/26 at Glenbrook Gymnasium, Castleton, VT

 
 

 
 
UMass Dartmouth 78

VTSU Castleton 73

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 107
Site: Glenbrook Gymnasium, Castleton, VT
Referees: Jamie LaBarge, Randy Mudge, Andy Guay

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UMass Dartmouth 22 19 14 23 78
VTSU Castleton 26 12 14 21 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Santos,Yasmine * 30 10-19 0-0 8-10 3-6 9 3 1 2 0 4 28
05 DeMeo,Melanie * 27 9-16 3-5 4-4 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 25
22 Negron,Cristina * 33 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 4
21 Gresian,Elizabeth * 18 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 3 0 1 3
04 Oliver,Kasey * 29 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 5 0
12 McDonald,Carly 29 5-10 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 0 12
10 Ebenezer,Amanda 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 4
15 Doherty,Jillian 24 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-64 6-13 12-14 8-25 33 15 6 16 1 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 30-64   46.9 % 6-13   46.2 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Coombs,Arianna * 33 8-14 0-0 5-6 3-8 11 5 2 4 1 1 21
11 Adams,Emily * 40 7-15 0-0 5-8 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 1 19
24 Nolan,Schuylar * 38 7-9 0-0 3-3 2-5 7 1 5 1 0 1 17
12 McKearin,Maggie * 35 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 6 1 3 10
23 Epler,Stasia * 31 2-14 2-11 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 0 6
30 Cole,Isabelle 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
22 Coombs,Isabella 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Gallipo-Viernes,Tiana 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 2-13 13-17 7-23 30 11 13 17 3 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 29-65   44.6 % 2-13   15.4 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VTSU Castleton
GOOD LAYUP by DEMEO,MELANIE(in the paint) 09:44 2-0 V 2

09:27 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,YASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by DEMEO,MELANIE 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by EPLER,STASIA
09:00 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DEMEO,MELANIE(in the paint) 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR

FOUL  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 08:38
08:38 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY(fastbreak)
08:38 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by DEMEO,MELANIE 08:32
08:15 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COOMBS,ARIANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 07:51 4-6 H 2
07:36 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,YASMINE --
GOOD JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE 07:20 6-6

07:00 MISS LAYUP by EPLER,STASIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:54 MISS JUMPER by COOMBS,ARIANNA
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,YASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by DEMEO,MELANIE(in the paint) 06:43 8-6 V 2

06:26 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOMBS,ARIANNA

TURNOVER  by NEGRON,CRISTINA 06:18
SUB OUT by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 06:18
SUB IN by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 06:18

06:06 TURNOVER  by COOMBS,ARIANNA
STEAL  by SANTOS,YASMINE 06:06
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:02 10-8 V 2

05:47 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA
-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR

MISS LAYUP by DOHERTY,JILLIAN(in the paint) 05:23
05:23 BLOCK  by COOMBS,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DEMEO,MELANIE 05:23
SUB IN by MCDONALD,CARLY 05:23
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:13

04:56 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,EMILY

04:39 FOUL  by EPLER,STASIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
GOOD FT by SANTOS,YASMINE 04:39 11-13 H 2
GOOD FT by SANTOS,YASMINE 04:39 12-13 H 1
SUB OUT by SANTOS,YASMINE 04:39
SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY 04:39
SUB IN by DEMEO,MELANIE 04:39
SUB IN by EBENEZER,AMANDA 04:39

04:24 MISS LAYUP by EPLER,STASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DEMEO,MELANIE 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR
04:06 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EPLER,STASIA
MISS LAYUP by NEGRON,CRISTINA(in the paint) 03:48
REBOUND OFF by EBENEZER,AMANDA --
MISS LAYUP by EBENEZER,AMANDA(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE



03:36 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by EBENEZER,AMANDA(in the paint) 03:21 14-17 H 3
03:10 14-19 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by DOHERTY,JILLIAN(in the paint) 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,ARIANNA

02:45 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COOMBS,ARIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:44
SUB OUT by NEGRON,CRISTINA 02:44
SUB IN by SANTOS,YASMINE 02:44
MISS JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE(in the paint) 02:30
REBOUND OFF by EBENEZER,AMANDA --
MISS LAYUP by EBENEZER,AMANDA(in the paint) 02:25
REBOUND OFF by EBENEZER,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by EBENEZER,AMANDA(in the paint) 02:21 16-21 H 5
FOUL  by SANTOS,YASMINE 02:10

02:10 16-22 H 6 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY
02:10 MISS FT by ADAMS,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by COOMBS,ARIANNA
02:07 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COOMBS,ARIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 01:51
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,YASMINE --

01:50 FOUL  by EPLER,STASIA
01:50 SUB OUT by EPLER,STASIA
01:50 SUB IN by COLE,ISABELLE

GOOD FT by SANTOS,YASMINE 01:50 17-24 H 7
GOOD FT by SANTOS,YASMINE 01:50 18-24 H 6
FOUL  by DEMEO,MELANIE 01:44

01:41 18-26 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by COOMBS,ARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR

TURNOVER  by EBENEZER,AMANDA 01:25
01:09 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CARLY --
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,CARLY(in the paint) 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by COLE,ISABELLE
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,YASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 00:50 20-26 H 6

00:46 TURNOVER  by COOMBS,ARIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE 00:32 22-26 H 4

00:09 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VTSU Castleton
10:00 SUB OUT by COOMBS,ARIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by COOMBS,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by SANTOS,YASMINE 10:00
SUB OUT by DEMEO,MELANIE 10:00
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 10:00
SUB IN by OLIVER,KASEY 10:00
SUB IN by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 10:00
SUB IN by NEGRON,CRISTINA 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
STEAL  by OLIVER,KASEY 09:49
TURNOVER  by EBENEZER,AMANDA 09:38

09:16 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,CARLY 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR
08:52 22-30 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by COOMBS,ISABELLA



TURNOVER  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 08:33
08:33 STEAL  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
08:29 MISS LAYUP by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCDONALD,CARLY 08:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by EBENEZER,AMANDA 08:29
SUB IN by SANTOS,YASMINE 08:29

08:18 MISS LAYUP by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 08:02 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH --

07:44 MISS LAYUP by COLE,ISABELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,CRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
07:28 TURNOVER  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
07:28 SUB OUT by COOMBS,ISABELLA
07:28 SUB IN by COOMBS,ARIANNA

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,ARIANNA

06:54 24-32 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by COOMBS,ARIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,CARLY 06:37 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by NEGRON,CRISTINA --

06:21 TURNOVER  by COLE,ISABELLE
STEAL  by OLIVER,KASEY 06:21
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,CARLY 06:21
SUB IN by DEMEO,MELANIE 06:21

06:21 SUB OUT by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
06:21 SUB IN by GALLIPO-VIERNES,TIAN

GOOD LAYUP by NEGRON,CRISTINA(in the paint) 06:04 29-32 H 3
05:50 MISS JUMPER by COOMBS,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DEMEO,MELANIE 05:36 32-32

05:04 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COOMBS,ARIANNA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NEGRON,CRISTINA(in the paint) 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,ARIANNA
FOUL  by DEMEO,MELANIE 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by COLE,ISABELLE
04:34 SUB IN by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by DEMEO,MELANIE 04:34
SUB OUT by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 04:34
SUB IN by MCDONALD,CARLY 04:34
SUB IN by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 04:34

04:34 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by COOMBS,ARIANNA
04:34 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by COOMBS,ARIANNA

MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,ARIANNA

03:55 TURNOVER  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
STEAL  by OLIVER,KASEY 03:55
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 03:45 34-36 H 2

03:27 MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN --

03:17 SUB OUT by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
03:17 SUB IN by EPLER,STASIA

GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 02:59 36-36
02:44 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY

STEAL  by OLIVER,KASEY 02:44
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,CARLY(in the paint) 02:31 38-36 V 2

02:21 38-38 GOOD LAYUP by COOMBS,ARIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EPLER,STASIA

TURNOVER  by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 02:04



02:04 STEAL  by ADAMS,EMILY
01:59 TURNOVER  by EPLER,STASIA

STEAL  by OLIVER,KASEY 01:59
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,CARLY(in the paint) 01:36 40-38 V 2

01:23 MISS 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA
REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN --
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,ARIANNA
00:57 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY

STEAL  by NEGRON,CRISTINA 00:57
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR
00:45 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,CRISTINA --
00:23 FOUL  by COOMBS,ARIANNA

GOOD FT by SANTOS,YASMINE 00:23 41-38 V 3
MISS FT by SANTOS,YASMINE 00:23

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SANTOS,YASMINE 00:22
SUB IN by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 00:22

00:05 MISS 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA
REBOUND DEF by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VTSU Castleton
10:00 SUB OUT by GALLIPO-VIERNES,TIAN
10:00 SUB IN by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,CARLY 10:00
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 10:00
SUB IN by SANTOS,YASMINE 10:00
SUB IN by DEMEO,MELANIE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,ARIANNA
FOUL  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 09:35

09:18 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 09:10 43-38 V 5

08:54 MISS LAYUP by COOMBS,ARIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KASEY --
GOOD 3PTR by DEMEO,MELANIE 08:34 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by SANTOS,YASMINE --

08:02 TURNOVER  by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR
STEAL  by SANTOS,YASMINE 08:02
MISS LAYUP by DEMEO,MELANIE(in the paint) 07:54

07:54 BLOCK  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY

07:45 MISS 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR

07:41 MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR

07:37 MISS LAYUP by COOMBS,ARIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,CRISTINA --
GOOD LAYUP by DEMEO,MELANIE(in the paint) 07:16 48-38 V 10

07:02 TURNOVER  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
STEAL  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 07:02
GOOD LAYUP by NEGRON,CRISTINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:57 50-38 V 12
ASSIST  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH --

06:44 MISS JUMPER by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,YASMINE --



GOOD 3PTR by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 06:35 53-38 V 15
ASSIST  by DEMEO,MELANIE --

06:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:13 53-40 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR
FOUL  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 06:01
TURNOVER  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 06:01
SUB OUT by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 06:01
SUB IN by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 06:01

05:39 MISS 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE

05:35 53-42 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 05:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:10 53-44 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY

FOUL  by SANTOS,YASMINE 04:57
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,YASMINE 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by DEMEO,MELANIE 04:57
SUB IN by MCDONALD,CARLY 04:57

04:46 MISS 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,YASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by EPLER,STASIA
04:28 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SANTOS,YASMINE 04:16
SUB OUT by SANTOS,YASMINE 04:16
SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY 04:16
SUB IN by DEMEO,MELANIE 04:16
SUB IN by EBENEZER,AMANDA 04:16

04:16 MISS FT by ADAMS,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:15 MISS FT by ADAMS,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EBENEZER,AMANDA(in the paint) 04:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:55 FOUL  by COOMBS,ARIANNA
MISS JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,ARIANNA
03:42 53-46 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,CARLY 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY

03:08 MISS LAYUP by COOMBS,ARIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COOMBS,ARIANNA

03:03 53-48 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by COOMBS,ARIANNA

TURNOVER  by DEMEO,MELANIE 02:48
02:38 FOUL  by COOMBS,ARIANNA
02:38 TURNOVER  by COOMBS,ARIANNA
02:38 SUB OUT by COOMBS,ARIANNA
02:38 SUB IN by COOMBS,ISABELLA

TURNOVER  by DEMEO,MELANIE 02:25
02:25 STEAL  by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR

FOUL  by MCDONALD,CARLY 02:20
02:20 53-49 V 4 GOOD FT by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(fastbreak)
02:20 53-50 V 3 GOOD FT by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,CARLY 02:16
02:16 STEAL  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
02:12 MISS LAYUP by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEMEO,MELANIE --
TURNOVER  by DEMEO,MELANIE 02:08



02:08 STEAL  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
01:56 53-52 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,CARLY(in the paint) 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR

01:25 MISS 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA
REBOUND DEF by EBENEZER,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOHERTY,JILLIAN(in the paint) 01:12 55-52 V 3

00:54 MISS LAYUP by COOMBS,ISABELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EBENEZER,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,CRISTINA 00:46
REBOUND OFF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN --
MISS JUMPER by DOHERTY,JILLIAN(in the paint) 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,ISABELLA
00:23 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EBENEZER,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,CARLY 00:00
REBOUND OFF by EBENEZER,AMANDA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VTSU Castleton
SUB OUT by DEMEO,MELANIE 10:00
SUB OUT by EBENEZER,AMANDA 10:00
SUB IN by SANTOS,YASMINE 10:00
SUB IN by OLIVER,KASEY 10:00

09:51 55-54 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 09:37 57-54 V 3

09:18 57-56 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EPLER,STASIA

MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KASEY(in the paint) 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,ISABELLA

08:48 TURNOVER  by EPLER,STASIA
STEAL  by SANTOS,YASMINE 08:48

08:48 SUB OUT by COOMBS,ISABELLA
08:48 SUB OUT by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR
08:48 SUB IN by COOMBS,ARIANNA
08:48 SUB IN by COLE,ISABELLE
08:26 FOUL  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,YASMINE 08:16 59-56 V 3
FOUL  by MCDONALD,CARLY 08:05

07:48 TURNOVER  by COOMBS,ARIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,CARLY 07:33 62-56 V 6
ASSIST  by OLIVER,KASEY --

07:17 MISS 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,YASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 07:03
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,YASMINE --

07:02 FOUL  by EPLER,STASIA
07:02 SUB OUT by COLE,ISABELLE
07:02 SUB IN by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR

SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY 07:02
SUB IN by DEMEO,MELANIE 07:02
GOOD FT by SANTOS,YASMINE 07:02 63-56 V 7
GOOD FT by SANTOS,YASMINE 07:02 64-56 V 8

06:49 TURNOVER  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
06:31 FOUL  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE

GOOD FT by DEMEO,MELANIE 06:31 65-56 V 9
GOOD FT by DEMEO,MELANIE 06:31 66-56 V 10

06:13 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CARLY --
GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,YASMINE 06:00 68-56 V 12



FOUL  by NEGRON,CRISTINA 05:51
FOUL  by NEGRON,CRISTINA 05:49

05:49 68-57 V 11 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY
05:49 68-58 V 10 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY

TURNOVER  by SANTOS,YASMINE 05:41
05:41 STEAL  by COOMBS,ARIANNA
05:29 68-60 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY

05:06 MISS 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CARLY --
TURNOVER  by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 04:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 04:44
SUB OUT by NEGRON,CRISTINA 04:44
SUB IN by OLIVER,KASEY 04:44
SUB IN by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 04:44

04:26 68-62 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by COOMBS,ARIANNA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE 04:04 70-62 V 8

03:45 70-64 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR(in the paint)
FOUL  by OLIVER,KASEY 03:45

03:45 70-65 V 5 GOOD FT by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR
SUB OUT by SANTOS,YASMINE 03:45
SUB IN by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 03:45
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,CARLY(in the paint) 03:29 72-65 V 7

03:14 72-67 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by EPLER,STASIA
02:46 MISS LAYUP by COOMBS,ARIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DEMEO,MELANIE 02:24 75-67 V 8
FOUL  by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 02:08
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,JILLIAN 02:08
SUB IN by SANTOS,YASMINE 02:08

02:08 75-68 V 7 GOOD FT by COOMBS,ARIANNA
02:08 75-69 V 6 GOOD FT by COOMBS,ARIANNA
01:51 FOUL  by COOMBS,ARIANNA

TURNOVER  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 01:45
01:29 MISS JUMPER by EPLER,STASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by COOMBS,ARIANNA
FOUL  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 01:27

01:27 75-70 V 5 GOOD FT by COOMBS,ARIANNA
01:26 MISS FT by COOMBS,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12
SUB OUT by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 01:12
SUB IN by NEGRON,CRISTINA 01:12
MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,ARIANNA
00:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEGRON,CRISTINA 00:56
SUB IN by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 00:56

00:50 MISS 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE

00:47 TURNOVER  by MCKEARIN,MAGGIE
STEAL  by SANTOS,YASMINE 00:47
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47

00:45 FOUL  by COOMBS,ARIANNA
00:45 SUB OUT by COOMBS,ARIANNA
00:45 SUB IN by COLE,ISABELLE

MISS FT by SANTOS,YASMINE 00:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by SANTOS,YASMINE 00:45 76-70 V 6
00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 76-73 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by EPLER,STASIA

-- ASSIST  by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:37
SUB OUT by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 00:37
SUB IN by NEGRON,CRISTINA 00:37

00:20 FOUL  by NOLAN,SCHUYLAR
SUB OUT by NEGRON,CRISTINA 00:20
SUB IN by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH 00:20
GOOD FT by DEMEO,MELANIE 00:20 77-73 V 4
GOOD FT by DEMEO,MELANIE 00:20 78-73 V 5

00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:16 MISS 3PTR by COLE,ISABELLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:06 MISS 3PTR by COLE,ISABELLE

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,CARLY --


